NSPAS1 Series
Automotive Absolute Pressure Sensor
Datasheet (EN) 4.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
NSPAS1 is a calibrated absolute pressure sensor series
product launched by NOVOSENSE for vacuum boost,

Module
GND
Fig 5.1 Product Function Block Diagram
5.2. Transfer Function
NSPAS1 series device is fully calibrated on delivery. The sensor has a linear transfer function between the applied
pressure and the output signal:
Ratiometric:  VOUT = (A X P + B) X VDDHV
Absolute:   VOUT = (A X P + B) X 5
Note: 1) P is the pressure value, absolute pressure, range: 10kPe~400kPa; the transfer function is only established in the pressure
range.
        2）VDDHV must in  the operating voltage range;
Table 5.1 NSPAS1N115RR01 Transfer Function Coefficient
Product Type
Pressure Range Output Range Comments
PL PH OL OH A B
NSPAS1N115RR01 10kPa 115kPa 0.4V 4.65V 0.008095 -0.00095
NSPAS1 Series Datasheet (EN) 4.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 7
Fig 5.2 NSPAS1N115RR01 Transfer Function
5.3. Accuracy

Ramp-down
Ramp-up Critical Zone
TL to Tp
Fig 6.3 Soldering  Profile
7. Package Information
Fig 7.1 Package Outline mm
NSPAS1 Series Datasheet (EN) 4.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 12
8. Order Information
Product Type Output Type
Pressure Range Output Range Clamp Level Gain and Offset Supply
Voltage
Accuracy
PL PH OL OH VCL VCH A B 0~85℃ -40~125℃
NSPAS1N115RR01 Ratiometric 10.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 6% 94% 0.008095 -0.000952 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N115RR02 Ratiometric 15.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.200V 4.700V 4% 94% 0.009000 -0.095000 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N300RR10 Ratiometric 50.00kPa 300.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0% 100% 0.003400 -0.090000 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N120RRA1 Ratiometric 13.33kPa 119.99kPa 1.000V 4.200V 0% 100% 0.006000 0.120002 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N200RR25 Ratiometric 80.00kPa 200.00kPa 0.250V 4.750V 5% 95% 0.007500 -0.550000 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N115RR27 Ratiometric 20.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 2% 97% 0.008947 -0.098947 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N165RRS1 Ratiometric 50.00kPa 165.00kPa 0.500V 4.500V 7% 94% 0.006957 -0.247826 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N400RR33 Ratiometric 50.00kPa 400.00kPa 0.500V 4.500V 6% 94% 0.002286 -0.014286 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N105RR35 Ratiometric 20.00kPa 105.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0% 100% 0.010000 -0.120000 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
NSPAS1N350RR46 Ratiometric 44.80kPa 350.00kPa 0.500V 4.500V 5% 95% 0.002621 -0.017431 5.0V ±1.0% ±1.5%
Please scan the following QR code or visit the download link for complete part number list.
Naming Convention:
 NSP(AS1N)(115)(R)(R)(01)
Series
Pressure range:
10kPa~115kPa
R: Ratiometric analog output
A: Absolute analog output
Tape & Reel
Customer ID
NSPAS1 Series Datasheet (EN) 4.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 13
9. Identification Code
NSPAS1NAAAAAAA: Product Type No.
BBBBBBBBBB: Date Code
10. Packing Information
There is no component at the head and the tail of each tape/reel, where the space is 50cm, as shown in the following figure.
Pin1 is located at the second quadrant, as shown in the following figure.
Minimum ordering quantity(MOQ):1000EA.
Standard pack quantity(SPQ): 1000EA
Part NO. Package type W(mm) P0(mm) A0(mm) P(mm) E(mm) B0(mm) F(mm) P2(mm) K0(mm) D0(mm) T(mm)
NSPAS1N165RRS1 SOP8 24±0.30 4±0.10 7.65±0.1 12±0.03 1.75±0.1 11±0.10 11.5±0.10 2±0.03 3.7±0.1 1.5＋0.1 0.35±0.05
User direction of feed
User direction of feed
Top cover tape
50cm 50cm 1000EA
NSPAS1 Series Datasheet (EN) 4.0
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 14
11. Revision
Revision  Description Date
0.1 Initial Version.  2018/6/18
1.0 Formal release.  2018/12/8
2.0 Update the pin definition, block diagram, application circuit, outline drawing, package
drawing packaging information.
2019/8/29
2.1 Part number update.  2020/3/6
2.2 Add clamping, diagnostic alarm function; ESD; Add power up time description.  2020/4/28
3.0 Change series naming rules.  2020/5/17
3.1 Add NSPAS1N135RT09、NSPAS1N300RT10 Part No.  2020/6/15
3.2 Add NSPAS1N120RTA1 Part No.  2020/7/8
3.3 Add NSPAS1N360RT11~ NSPAS1N400RT21 Part No.  2020/12/28
3.4 Update format, font typical and application.  2021/2/7
3.5 Update format, LOGO. 2021/06/15